

1
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).976/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2012 in SBCRM No.4927/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DEVESH JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1147 of 2013

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
For State Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For CBI Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 12th April, 2013.

In the meantime, respondents are permitted to file counter
affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master