

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).976/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2012 in SBCRM No.4927/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DEVESH JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1147 of 2013

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG
For CBI Mr. C.B. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mahapatra,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh,Adv.

For State Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of CBI and perused the relevant material.

....2/-

-2-

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the petitioner is permitted to renew his bail application before the Trial Court after six months from the date of receipt of copy of this order. We have not expressed anything on the merits of the proposed claim of the petitioner.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

